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OGDEN REGIONAL OFFICE 

US Forest Service, Intermountain Region (Region 4) 
State and Private Forestry 

324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 

 
Ogden Staff  Programs    Contact     
Mike Dudley  Director    Office: 801-625-5253 

Email: mdudley@fs.fed.us 
 
Scott Bell  Biomass Utilization   Office: 801-625-5259 
   Southern ID, NV, UT,   Email: sbell@fs.fed.us 
   Western WY 
 
Rob Cruz  Forest Health Monitoring  Office: 801-625-5162 
        Email: rcruz@fs.fed.us 
 
Suzanne Schutz  Grants and Agreements   Office: 801-625-5759 
        Email: sschutz@fs.fed.us 
 
Dee Sessions  Forest Stewardship, Forest   Office: 801-625-5189 
   Legacy, Community Forest,   Email: dsessions@fs.fed.us 
   USDA Cost-Share 
 
Julie Tucker  Environmental Specialist  Office: 801-389-9874 
        Email: jtucker@fs.fed.us 
 
Janet Valle  Noxious Weed Grants,   Office: 801-625-5258 
   Pesticides    Email: jvalle@fs.fed.us 
 
Loren Walker  Cooperative Fire Assistance  Office: 801-625-5245 
   NV, UT     Email: lwalker@fs.fed.us 
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MISSOULA REGIONAL OFFICE 

US Forest Service, Northern Region (Region 1) 
State and Private Forestry 

200 East Broadway, PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT 59807 

 
Missoula Staff  Programs    Contact     
Vacant   Deputy Director    Office: 406-329-3280 
 
Martha Barrett  Budget     Office: 406-329-3542 
        Email: mbarrett@fs.fed.us 
 
Margie Ewing  Urban & Community Forestry  Office: 406-329-3539 
   Forest Taxation, Conservation  Email: mewing@fs.fed.us 
   Education 
 
Angela Farr  Biomass Utilization   Office: 406-329-3521 
   Northern ID, MT, ND   Email: afarr@fs.fed.us 
 
Phil Sammon  Marketing, Communications  Office: 406-329-3472 
   Special Initiatives   Email: psammon@fs.fed.us 
 
Cathy Scofield  Cooperative Fire Assistance  Office: 406-329-3409 
   ID, MT, ND    Email: cscofield@fs.fed.us 
 
Cheryl Vanderburg Tribal Relations    Office: 406-329-3348 
        Email: cvanderburg@fs.fed.us 
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BOISE FIELD OFFICE, FOREST HEALTH PROTECTION 

1249 South Vinnell Way, Suite 200 
Boise, ID 83709 

 
Boise Office  Program    Contact     
Vacant   Group Leader    Office: 208-373-4227 
        Email:  
 
Dick Halsey  GIS Coordinator    Office: 208-373-4267 
        Email: rhalsey@fs.fed.us 
 
Jeri Lyn Harris  Forest Pathologist   Office: 208-373-4221 
        Email: jharris@fs.fed.us 
 
Terri Johnson  Biological Technician   Office: 509-684-7253 
   (Colville NF)    Email:  tjohnson01@fs.fed.us 
 
Carl Jorgensen  Forest Entomologist   Office:  208-373-4225 
        Email: cljorgensen@fs.fed.us 
 
Laura Lazarus  Forest Entomologist   Office: 208-373-4226 
        Email: llazarus@fs.fed.us 
 
Kathy Matthews Aerial Detection Coordinator  Office: 208-373-4239 
        Email:  kmatthews03@fs.fed.us 
 
Phil Mocettini  Biological Technician   Office:  208-373-4223 
        Email: pmocettini@fs.fed.us 
 
Chad Nelson  Biological Technician   Office: 208-373-4169 
        Email:  cwnelson@fs.fed.us 
 
Dwight Scarbrough Forest Entomologist   Office: 208-373-4220 
        Email:  dscarbrough@fs.fed.us 
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COEUR D’ALENE FIELD OFFICE, FOREST HEALTH PROTECTION 

3815 N. Schreiber Way 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

 
Coeur d’Alene Office  Program   Contact     
Von Helmuth   Group Leader   Office: 208-765-7342 
        Email: vhelmuth@fs.fed.us 
 
Sandy Kegley   Forest Entomologist  Office: 208-765-7355 
        Email: skegley@fs.fed.us 
 
Lee Pederson   Forest Entomologist  Office: 208-765-7430 
        Email: lpederson@fs.fed.us 
 
Carol Bell Randall  Forest Entomologist  Office: 208-769-3051 
(Detailed to R1/R4 Biocontrol, beginning November 2011)  Email: crandall@fs.fed.us 
 
John Schwandt   Plant Pathologist  Office: 208-765-7415 
        Email: jschwandt@fs.fed.us 
 
Candee Wilfong  Office Automation Clerk  Office: 208-765-7201 
        Email: cwilfong@fs.fed.us 
 
Doug Wulff   Biological Technician  Office: 208-765-7344 
        Email: dwulff@fs.fed.us 
 
Paul Zambino   Plant Pathologist  Office: 208-765-7493 
        Email: pzambino@fs.fed.us 
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MISSOULA FIELD OFFICE, FOREST HEALTH PROTECTION 

200 East Broadway, PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT 59807 

 
Missoula Office   Program   Contact     
Gregg DeNitto   Group Leader   Office: 406-329-3637 
        Email: gdenitto@fs.fed.us 
 
Mark Casey   Aerial Surveyor   Office: 406-329-3136 
        Email: mcasey@fs.fed.us 
 
Joel Egan   Entomologist   Office: 406-329-3278 
        Email: tjegan@fs.fed.us 
 
Chris Hayes   Bio Science Technician  Office: 406-329-3130 
        Email: cjhayes@fs.fed.us 
 
Marcus Jackson   Plant Pathologist  Office: 406-329-3282 
        Email: mbjackson@fs.fed.us 
 
Blakey Lockman  Plant Pathologist  Office: 406-329-3189 
        Email: blockman@fs.fed.us 
 
Scott Sontag   Aerial Surveyor   Office: 406-329-3323 
        Email: ssontag@fs.fed.us 
 
Brytten Steed   Entomologist   Office: 406-329-3142 
        Email: bsteed@fs.fed.us 
 
Nancy Sturdevant  Entomologist   Office: 406-329-3281 
        Email: nsturdevant@fs.fed.us 
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OGDEN FIELD OFFICE, FOREST HEALTH PROTECTION 

4746 South 1900 East 
Ogden, UT 84403 

 
Ogden Office   Program    Contact     
Steve Munson   Group Leader    Office: 801-476-9720, ext 219 
         Email: smunson@fs.fed.us 
 
Darren Blackford  Entomologist    Office: 801-476-9720, ext 214 
         Email: dblackford@fs.fed.us  
 
Valerie DeBlander  Forest Technician   Office: 801-476-9720, ext 220 
         Email: vdeblander@fs.fed.us 
 
Laura Dunning   Administrative Assistant  Office: 801-476-9720, ext 210 
         Email: ldunning@fs.fed.us 
 
John Guyon   Pathologist    Office: 801-476-9720, ext 218 
         Email: jguyon@fs.fed.us 
 
Liz Hebertson   Forest Health Specialist   Office: 801-476-9720, ext 217 
         Email: lghebertson@fs.fed.us 
 
Ben Meyerson   Biological Technician   Office: 801-476-9720, ext 225 
         Email: bmeyerson@fs.fed.us 
 
Jason Neumann  Biological Technician (seasonal)  Office: 801-476-9720, ext 227 
 
Danielle Reboletti  Entomologist    Office: 801-476-9720, ext 212 
         Email: dreboletti@fs.fed.us 
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